GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR Directorate of Family Welfare, MCH & Immunization J&K

Barzulla Srinagar Behind Bone & Joint Hospital (Srinagar) 01942956561/ Camp office Near Sainik School, Nagrota Jammu -.01912955361

Subject: - Final Selection List of candidates in respect of Junior Health Inspector (Non-Gazetted) posts in Family Welfare, MCH & Immunization Department on line submission of personal verification Rolls (PVrs) for verification of Character and Antecedents thereof.

NOTICE

The Department of Family Welfare MCH & Immunization has received Final selection list of candidates in respect of following Non-Gazetted categories of posts advertised vide Notice No. 02 of 2021 dated 26.03.2021 by the service selection Board communicated vide No. JKSSB/Sel/secy/2023/964-67 dated 20.10.2023 received through administrative secretariat (H&ME) vide communication No. HD-FW/66/2023-02 (cc. No. 7329893) dated 17.11.2023:-

Name of the post	Item No.	Total No. of posts
Junior Health Inspector (JHI)	287,288,289,290,291,292,293	10 posts

Accordingly all the concerned selectee candidates in whose favour the clear cut recommendation have been made by the SSB as per item No's detailed above are hereby informed through the medium of this notice to submit their credential and Mobile number, in the Directorate of Family Welfare MCH & immunization Camp office Nagrota, Jammu for the selectee candidates of Jammu Division and Directorate of Family Welfare MCH & immunization, J&K Barzulla Srinagar for the selected candidates of (Kashmīr Division) for registration under "Employee verification System (EVS)" for verification of Character and Antecedents within a period of 10 days positively from the date of issuance of this notice in terms of circular No. 18-JK (GAD) of 2022 dated 20.05.2022 issued by the General Administration Department.

In case any selectee candidate who fails to submit his /her credentials and Mobile number within a prescribed period of 10 days it shall be presumed that the candidate is not willing to opt for such appointment in Family Welfare MCH & Immunization Department and shall forfeit the right of appointment without and further notice.

Sd/ (Dr. Tabasum Jabeen) **Director**

Family Welfare MCH & Immun.J&K Dated: -29-11-2023

No: - DFW/JK/Est/ 6044-46
Copy to the:-

 Director Information J&K with the request to publish the Notice in two leading dailies both at Jammu /Kashmir for information of the candidates/selectees.

2. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to Government Health and Medical Education Department J&K.

3. I/C Web site . Family Welfare MCH & immunization Department J&K.

Administrative Officer nily Welfare, MCH & Immun. J&K

(Hilal Ahmad